

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SOUREK TRAIL - BID OPENING 11/24/2020

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KENMORE**		LOCKHART		ECLIPSE		TRIMOR		WOODFORD		FECHKO		KARVO		FABRIZZI		CENTRAL ALLIED		DIGOIA SUBURBAN		WENGER		S.E.T		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
Roadway																															
1	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,069.00	\$ 24,069.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	
2	201E21800	TREE REMOVED, 18"	EACH	71	\$ 423.74	\$ 30,085.29	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 382.50	\$ 27,157.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 27,690.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 24,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 45,369.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 25,418.00	
3	201E23000	TREE REMOVED, 30"	EACH	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 11,544.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 8,970.00	
4	201E24800	TREE REMOVED, 48"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
5	202E23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	6087	\$ 7.19	\$ 43,761.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,870.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 39,565.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,652.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,435.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 20,269.71	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,261.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,696.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 33,478.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,391.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 40,174.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 85,218.00	
6	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	655	\$ 18.77	\$ 12,291.86	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,567.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 3,707.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 6,091.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,965.00	
7	202E58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 398.31	\$ 398.31	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 381.50	\$ 381.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 283.14	\$ 283.14	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
8	203E10000	EXCAVATION	CY	4309	\$ 14.40	\$ 62,049.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,944.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,708.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,253.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,944.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,553.50	\$ 18.03	\$ 77,691.27	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,635.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,017.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 67,866.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 75,407.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 78,639.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,708.00	
9	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	CY	1547	\$ 14.27	\$ 22,071.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,149.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 9,900.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 7,038.85	\$ 11.40	\$ 17,635.80	\$ 21.20	\$ 32,796.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,829.00	
10	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	8213	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,382.26	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,319.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,426.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,319.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,213.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,159.75	\$ 2.34	\$ 19,218.42	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,213.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,213.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,319.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,213.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 30,388.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,213.00	
11	204E13000	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	CY	2496	\$ 16.19	\$ 40,416.31	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,936.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,952.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 20,592.00	\$ 18.03	\$ 45,002.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,448.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 35,692.80	\$ 16.80	\$ 41,932.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,440.00	
12	204E45000	PROOF ROLLING	HOURL	3	\$ 168.56	\$ 505.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 189.81	\$ 569.43	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	
13	690E50100	SPECIAL - MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	EACH	5	\$ 164.15	\$ 820.74	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 677.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 205.75	\$ 1,028.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	
14	690E98300	SPECIAL - CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (T = 8")	SY	7486	\$ 1.80	\$ 13,474.80	\$ 8.25	\$ 61,759.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,145.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,145.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,145.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 80,100.20	\$ 8.25	\$ 61,759.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 58,390.80	\$ 7.25	\$ 54,273.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 93,575.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 69,619.80	\$ 24.80	\$ 185,652.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 71,117.00	
Erosion Control																															
15	601E32204	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	19	\$ 112.24	\$ 2,132.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 126.20	\$ 2,397.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	
16	659E00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	EACH	2	\$ 124.96	\$ 249.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	
17	659E00300	TOPSOIL	CY	1338	\$ 21.46	\$ 28,711.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 49,506.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 30,774.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,492.00	\$ 47.95	\$ 64,157.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,098.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 66,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 58,872.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 18,196.80	\$ 67.00	\$ 89,646.00	
18	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	603	\$ 0.74	\$ 445.31	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 874.35	\$ 1.50	\$ 904.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 904.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 964.80	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,181.88	\$ 2.47	\$ 1,489.41	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 844.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,206.00	
19	659E15000	INTER-SEEDING	SY	603	\$ 0.39	\$ 237.37	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 874.35	\$ 0.10	\$ 60.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 904.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 964.80	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,181.88	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 844.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,206.00	
20	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	1.6	\$ 528.24	\$ 845.18	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 875.64	\$ 1,401.02	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 889.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,760.00	
21	659E31000	LIME	ACRE	2.49	\$ 93.20	\$ 232.07	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,942.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 200.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,892.40	\$ 393.00	\$ 978.57	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,054.25	
22	659E35000	WATER	MGAL	33	\$ 1.18	\$ 38.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 1,029.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 254.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,089.00			
23	671E15010	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B - AS PER PLAN	SY	12053	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,172.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,132.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,159.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,132.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,159.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,212.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 41,582.85	\$ 2.47	\$ 29,770.91	\$ 4.50	\$ 54,238.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,265.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 33,748.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 21,695.40	\$ 4.13	\$ 49,778.89	
24	832E15002	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,445.36	\$ 4,445.36	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,538.00	\$ 3,538.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
25	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	45000	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
Drainage																															
26	602E20000	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	7	\$ 1,469.08	\$ 10,283.53	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 1,165.96	\$ 8,161.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	
27	605E14020	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	FT	3286	\$ 12.64	\$ 41,519.63	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,217.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,217.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 69,006.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 43,375.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,217.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 34,338.70	\$ 16.80	\$ 55,204.80	\$ 8.60	\$ 28,259.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,432.00	
28	611E00510	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	FT	120	\$ 19.19	\$ 2,303.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21.12	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	
29	611E04200	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A	FT	111	\$ 55.29	\$ 6,136.81	\$ 55.00																								

